



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Information Security Management System ISO/IEC 27001:2013

1WorldSync, Inc.

A-LIGN Compliance and Security, Inc. certifies that the organization operates an Information Security Management System that conforms to the requirements of ISO/IEC 27001:2013. The scope and boundaries of the ISMS is as follows:

An Information Security Management System that governs all customer information under the control of the ownership of 1WorldSync and that resides in third-party co-location facilities. This includes the assets, technologies, and processes supporting 1WorldSync's Item Management & Content Management (IMCM) suite of solutions including: Item Management, Product Introduction, Digital Asset, User Management, Communications Hub, DSD and SyncPDI Product Information Management, and Swogo Automated Bundling services.

Certificate ISMS-1W-62616 **Original Certification Date** June 26, 2016 Version 2.1 **Recertification Date** August 1, 2022 **Expiry Date** Statement of Applicability Version 10.0 (April 20, 2023) June 26, 2025 **Issuance Date** July 25, 2023 A-LIGN Authorized by: **ISO 27001** CERTIFIED 400 N Ashley Drive E D Thank Suite 1325 ON ARRA MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY Stephanie Oyler Tampa, FL 32602 VP of Attestation Services 888.702.5446 This certificate is the property of A-LIGN compliance and Security, Inc ("A-LIGN") and is bound by legally enforceable arrangements. info@a-lign.com This certificate relates to the organization's Information Security Management System and requirements of ISO/IEC 27001:2013 as defined by the scope and shall in no way imply that the organization's products, processes or services (in-scope or outside of the scope) A-LIGN.COM are certified. The certification number, certification body mark and accreditation mark shall not be used on products or used in conjunction with documents relating to the organization's products, processes or services. A-LIGN shall take action to deal with incorrect or misleading use of the certificate, certification status or marks. This certification can be validated by contacting A-LIGN.



1WorldSync, Inc. REGISTERED ACTIVITY

IN-SCOPE LOCATION

300 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60606 United States of America

Headquarters, staff, and administrative

400 N Ashley Drive Suite 1325 Tampa, FL 32602 888.702.5446 info@a-lign.com

A-LIGN.COM